Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
HM...U
Turbine Flow Meters
for low-viscosity fluids
2

1)  The data on K-factors and maximum frequencies are average values at 1mm²s. The numbers of pulses and frequencies at higher viscosities may vary. Exact values
 can be found in individual calibration records.
* Detailed type code on request
3
HM...U Turbine Flow Meters
Pickup Selection
Criteria
Type VTE * WI* VIE * IF * /
VIEG VTC * VTB * TD * VHE* FOP *
Drilling type1) E E E E E E D E E/F
M
ed
iu
m
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
≤ +70°C
≤ +120°C
≤ +150°C
≤ +350°C
EX-Approval
Frequency output
Dual frequency output
Analogue output 4 - 20 mA
Forward / backward recognition
Local display
Linearization
Supply 12 - 24 V
Supply battery
Interface
1) Thread types: E: single pickup / D: dual pickup / F: FOP-pickup
* Ordering code (please see separate datasheet)
General
Linearity ± 1.0% of actual flow (30 mm²/s; up to 0.1% with linearization electronics)
Repeatability ± 0.2%
Materials Housing: Anodized aluminium (AIMgSi1-EN573-3)
Internal parts: as per DIN 1.4305 (SS303)
Weehls: as per DIN 1.4122
Bearing: PTFE, ball bearings
Medium temperature -20°C to +120°C (higher temperatures on request)
Dimensions See drawing (page 4)
4
HM...U Turbine Flow Meters
Dimensional Drawings (mm) - HM...U
HM Type Ø A E G3) H L Ermeto Adapter P1) T2) SW
HM 007 U* 50 14 G1/4“ 47,5 117 GE 12-PSR 1/4-ED E 18 46
HM 011 U* 50 15 G1/2“ 49 144 GE 16-PSR-ED/71 E 18 46
HM 022 U* 65 22 G1 1/4“ 64 155 GE 30-PSR-ED/71 E 19 60
HM 030 U* 65 23 G1 1/2“ 64 181 GE 38-PSR-ED/71 E 15 60
1) See “Pickup Selection” table (page 3)
2) Please notice: total height is calculated by adding up the height (H) and the height of the pickup (separate data sheet) and subtract the bore hole depth (T)
* Detailed type code on request
G
P G
E
L
 T
 G
 M
A
H
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH  |  Liebigstraße 5  |  D-85757 Karlsfeld  |  Tel +49  8131  59391 - 0  |  Fax +49  8131  92604
Contact
Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice, ES Rev. 001- 14/03/2013
More distributors & partners can be found at:
Your local partner:
KEM Headquarter
Liebigstraße 5
85757 Karlsfeld
Germany
T. +49 8131 59391-0
F. +49 8131 92604
KEM Service & Repairs
Wettzeller Straße 22
93444 Bad Kötzting
Germany
T. +49 9941 9423-0
F. +49 9941 9423-23
benm